31st March, 2025. 

There is no change in the capital structure of the company during the year under review.

The details of the Share Capital as on 31st March, 2025 are as under: 

a. Authorised Share Capital: The authorised capital of the Company is ₹25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore
Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh Only) equity shares of ₹10/- each.

b. Paid-Up Share Capital: The paid-up share capital at the end of the financial year was ₹24,13,47,640/- (Rupees
Twenty-Four Crore Thirteen Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Only) divided into 2,41,34,764 (Two Crore
Forty-One Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four) equity shares  of ₹10/- each. 

DIVIDEND:

SHARE CAPITAL:

TRANSFER TO RESERVES:

UTILIZATION OF ISSUE PROCEEDS:

However following changes has been made in capital structure of the Company after Financial year 2024-25:

The Board has approved and recommended to Members for approving the increase in Authorised Share Capital of the
Company has from ₹25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) to ₹75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crore
Only).

1. To meet Working Capital Requirements 1,650.00 1,650.00

2. General Corporate Purpose 577.36 577.36

3.  IPO Expenses 194.00 194.00

Total 2,421.36 2,421.36

During the year under review, your Company approached to Acuité Ratings & Research Limited (Acuité) to review the